Industrial Batteries – Network Power
Sonnenschein Solar
Safe storage capacity for renewable energy.
Specifications
Solarlink GmbH,  Drangstedter Str. 37
D  27624 Bad Bederkesa
GERMANY
mail: info@solarlink.de   web: www.solarlink.de

Recyclable
Grid plate
Nominal
capacity
6.6–230 Ah
Block battery
3
Solar series
Technical characteristics and data
Drawings with terminal position, terminal and torque
Type Part number Nominal Nominal Discharge Length Width Height  Height Weight Terminal Ter-
voltage capacity current (l) (b/w) up to top  incl. con- minal
C100 l100 of cover nectors posi-
1.8 V/C max. max. (h1) (h2) approx. tion
V Ah A mm mm max. mm max.mm kg
S12/6.6 S NGSO1206D6HS0SA 12 6.6 0.066 151.7 65.5 94.5 98.4 2.6 S-4.8 3
S12/17 G5 NGSO120017HS0BA 12 17.0 0.170 181.0 76.0 – 167.0 6.1 G-M5 1
S12/27 G5 NGSO120027HS0BA 12 27.0 0.270 167.0 176.0 – 126.0 9.7 G-M5 1
S12/32 G6 NGSO120032HS0BA 12 32.0 0.320 197.0 132.0 160.0 184.0 11.2 G-M6 2
S12/41 A NGSO120041HS0CA 12 41.0 0.410 210.0 175.0 – 175.0 14.8 A-Terminal 1
S12/60 A NGSO120060HS0CA 12 60.0 0.600 261.0 136.0 208.0 230.0 19.0 A-Terminal 1
S12/85 A * NGSO120085HS0CA 12 85.0 0.850 353.0 175.0 – 190.0 27.3 A-Terminal 1
S12/90 A NGSO120090HS0CA 12 90.0 0.900 330.0 171.0 213.0 236.0 31.3 A-Terminal 2
S12/130 A NGSO120130HS0CA 12 130.0 1.300 286.0 269.0 208.0 230.0 39.8 A-Terminal 4
S12/230 A NGSO120230HS0CA 12 230.0 2.300 518.0 274.0 216.0 238.0 70.0 A-Terminal 3
Charge mode (to Fig.1):
1.) with switch regulator (two-step controller)
- charge on curve B (max.charge voltage) for max.2 hrs/day
then switch over to continous charge - curve C

regulated
Recyclable
Grid plate
Nominal
capacity
60–330 Ah
Block battery
5
Solar Block series
Technical characteristics and data
Drawings with terminal position, terminal and torque
Not to scale!
Capacities C1 – C100 (20°C)
Type C1 C5 C10 C20 C100
1.70 V/C 1.70 V/C 1.70 V/C 1.75 V/C 1.80 V/C
SB12/60 A 34 45 52 56 60
SB12/75 A 48 60 66 70 75
SB12/100 A 57 84 89 90 100
SB12/130 A 78 101 105 116 130
SB12/185 A 103 150 155 165 185
SB6/200 A 104 153 162 180 200
SB6/330 A 150 235 260 280 330
Type Part number Nominal Nominal Discharge Length Width Height Height Weight Terminal Ter-
voltage capacity current (l) (b/w) up to top incl. con- minal

7 OPzV 600 270 378 438 490 600
6 OPzV 720 324 454 526 600 720
8 OPzV 960 432 605 701 800 960
10 OPzV 1200 540 756 876 1000 1200
12 OPzV 1400 630 882 1022 1200 1400
12 OPzV 1700 765 1071 1241 1500 1700
16 OPzV 2300 1035 1449 1679 2000 2300
20 OPzV 2900 1305 1827 2117 2500 2900
24 OPzV 3500 1575 2205 2555 3000 3500
Not to scale!
Type Part number Nominal Nominal Dis- Length Width Height up Height  Installed Weight Terminal Pole
voltage capacity charge (l) (b/w) to top of incl. con- lenght pairs
C100 current cover nectors (B/L)
1.85 V/C l100 max. max. (h1) (h2) approx.
V Ah A mm mm max. mm max. mm mm kg
4 OPzV 240 NGS6020240HS0FA 2 240 2.4 105 208 360 398 113 19.5 F-M8 1
5 OPzV 300 NGS6020300HS0FA 2 300 3.0 126 208 360 398 134 23.5 F-M8 1
6 OPzV 360 NGS6020360HS0FA 2 360 3.6 147 208 360 398 155 28.0 F-M8 1
5 OPzV 400 NGS6020400HS0FA 2 400 4.0 126 208 475 513 134 31.0 F-M8 1
6 OPzV 500 NGS6020500HS0FA 2 500 5.0 147 208 475 513 155 36.5 F-M8 1
7 OPzV 600 NGS6020600HS0FA 2 600 6.0 168 208 475 513 176 42.0 F-M8 1
6 OPzV 720 NGS6020720HS0FA 2 720 7.2 147 208 650 688 155 50.0 F-M8 1
8 OPzV 960 NGS6020960HS0FA 2 960 9.6 215 193 650 688 220 68.0 F-M8 2
10 OPzV 1200 NGS6021200HS0FA 2 1200 12.0 215 235 650 688 220 82.0 F-M8 2
12 OPzV 1400 NGS6021400HS0FA 2 1400 14.0 215 277 650 688 220 97.0 F-M8 2
12 OPzV 1700 NGS6021700HS0FA 2 1700 17.0 215 277 800 838 220 120.0 F-M8 2
16 OPzV 2300 NGS6022300HS0FA 2 2300 23.0 215 400 775 815 223 160.0 F-M8 3
20 OPzV 2900 NGS6022900HS0FA 2 2900 29.0 215 490 775 815 223 200.0 F-M8 4
24 OPzV 3500 NGS6023500HS0FA 2 3500 35.0 215 580 775 815 223 240.0 F-M8 4
20 Nm
Charge mode (to Fig.1):
1.) with switch regulator (two-step controller)
- charge on curve B (max.charge voltage) for max.2 hrs/day